
11/12/2015
11/12/2015
11/12/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015
11/24/2015

11/18/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015

75.00

150.00

100.00

150.00

50.00

150.00

300.00

150.00

150.00

75.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations

11/1/2015 - 11/30/2015

TC06894001
Allen Crescent Corner

Kirandeep Inc 1202 E. State Blvd.
Fort Wayne IN  46805

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC03188001
Benton FOWLER FOOD PLAZA

FOOD SHOP INVESTMENTS INC 101 W 5TH ST
Fowler IN  47944

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC06776001
Delaware BP Food Mart

GPS Oil Inc 105 McGalliard Rd
Muncie IN  47305

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC10498002
Elkhart 7-Eleven #32579C

7-Eleven Inc 58458 SR 19 S
Elkhart IN  46517-8348

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10614001
Kosciusko

Short Top LLC 702 S Buffalo St
Warsaw IN  46580

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC02452001
Lake Yemen Gas Mini Mart

YEMEN GAS MINI MART 4500 BROADWAY
Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC09730001
Lake Nicks Liquors

Nick's Liquors No. 3 LLC 6914 Indianapolis Blvd
Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10492001
Lake MARATHON FOOD CENTER

NRS PETRO INC 1001 EAST 21ST AVE
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC07618001
Lawrence D & D Star Stop

D & D Star Stop 1911 US Highway 50 E
Bedford IN  47421-3478

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC10587001
Marion

SMS PETROLEUM INC 4590 N Shadeland Ave
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



1,000.00

1,000.00

11/24/2015

11/18/2015
11/18/2015

11/18/2015

11/18/2015

11/18/2015

11/24/2015
11/24/2015

11/24/2015

11/18/2015

11/18/2015

11/24/2015

11/24/2015
11/24/2015

200.00

250.00
250.00

150.00

150.00
100.00

250.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

75.00

Page 2 of 2

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10504001
Spencer Rebels

Nishiraj LLC 717 N Lincoln Ave
Rockport IN  47635

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 

Products
DESCRIPTION:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC08525001
St Joseph

MICHIANA MINI MART 50505 Rd 933
Lot 40
South Bend IN  46637

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:
7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC07900001
St. Joseph Granger 66 & Subway

Jayambe Inc 12760 Adams Road
Granger IN  46530

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC10498001
St. Joseph 7-ELEVEN #35742

7-Eleven Inc 1233 North Eddy Street
South Bend IN  46617-2504

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10593001
St. Joseph 7-Eleven #23304H

7-Eleven Inc 333 Logan Street
South Bend IN  46615

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC11371001
St. Joseph

Portage Fine Wine & Spirits 4527 Miami Street
South Bend IN  46614

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC03348001
Vigo

WABASH CIGAR STORE INC 815 WABASH AVE
Terre Haute IN  47807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.5 (B)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking AllowedDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.5(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Provide Statement to 

Commission
DESCRIPTION:


