ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 11/1/2015 - 11/30/2015

	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06894001 Allen	NAME:	Kirandeep Inc Crescent Corner		1202 E. State Blvd. Fort Wayne IN 46805		
	11/12/2015 11/12/2015 11/12/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)	(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtrays Failure to Post Smoking Pro Failure to Post No Smoking	ohibited Sign	Fine: Fine: Fine:	75.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03188001 Benton	NAME:	FOOD SHOP INVESTMEI FOWLER FOOD PLAZA	NTS INC	101 W 5TH ST Fowler IN 47944	ļ	
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06776001 Delaware	NAME:	GPS Oil Inc BP Food Mart		105 McGalliard F Muncie IN 47305		
_	11/24/2015 11/24/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pro		Fine: Fine:	100.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10498002 Elkhart	NAME:	7-Eleven Inc 7-Eleven #32579C		58458 SR 19 S Elkhart IN 46517	7-8348	
	11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10614001 Kosciusko	NAME:	Short Top LLC		702 S Buffalo St Warsaw IN 46580		
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02452001 Lake	NAME:	YEMEN GAS MINI MART Yemen Gas Mini Mart		4500 BROADWA Gary IN 46408	ΛY	
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unc packages)	pened	Fine:	300.00
-	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09730001 Lake	NAME:	Nick's Liquors No. 3 LLC Nicks Liquors		6914 Indianapolis Hammond IN 46		
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10492001 Lake	NAME:	NRS PETRO INC MARATHON FOOD CENT	ΓER	1001 EAST 21ST Gary IN 46407	ΓAVE	
_	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
	PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07618001 Lawrence	NAME:	D & D Star Stop D & D Star Stop		1911 US Highwa Bedford IN 4742		
	11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtray	5	Fine:	75.00
	PERMIT #:	TC10587001	NAME:	SMS PETROLEUM INC		4590 N Shadelar	-	

COUNTY: Marion

Indianapolis IN 46226

11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10504001 Spencer	NAME:	Nishiraj LLC Rebels	717 N Lincoln Ave Rockport IN 47635			
11/18/2015 11/18/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3 24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost Retail to Retail Sale of Tob Products	oacco	Fine: Fine:	250.00 250.00
11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or possession of ciga payment of tax or stamps a		Fine:	1,000.00
11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	seizure; forfeiture; redemp Cigarettes (only sold in und packages)		Fine:	150.00
11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	Requirements for cigarette	s to be sold	Fine:	1,000.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08525001 St Joseph	NAME:	MICHIANA MINI MART		50505 Rd 933 Lot 40 South Bend IN	46637	
11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost	South Bend IN	Fine:	150.00
11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Ce	rtificate	Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07900001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Jayambe Inc Granger 66 & Subway		12760 Adams F Granger IN 46	530	
11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displ	ays	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10498001 St. Joseph	NAME:	7-Eleven Inc 7-ELEVEN #35742		1233 North Edd South Bend IN		
11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10593001 St. Joseph	NAME:	7-Eleven Inc 7-Eleven #23304H		333 Logan Stre South Bend IN		
11/18/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11371001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Portage Fine Wine & Spirits		4527 Miami Street South Bend IN 46614		
11/24/2015	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03348001 Vigo	NAME:	WABASH CIGAR STORE	EINC	815 WABASH A		
11/24/2015 11/24/2015	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	•		Failure to Post Smoking Al Failure to Provide Stateme Commission		Fine: Fine:	75.00